Podatkovni list proizvoda
Karakteristike
VCFN20GE
TeSys Mini-VARIO–učinski rastavljač u kućištu za
zaust.u slučaju nužde–16 A
Glavno
Range TeSys
Product name TeSys Mini-VARIO
Device short name VCFN
Product or component type Emergency stop switch disconnector
Performance level Standard
Poles description 3P
Control type Rotary handle
Handle colour Red
Handle front plate colour Yellow
Rotary handle padlocking 1 to 3 padlocks with 4...8 mm
Komplementarno
Marking 0 - 1
[Ue] rated operational voltage 690 V AC
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 8 kV
[Ithe] conventional enclosed thermal current 16 A
[Ie] rated operational current 11 A AC-23Aat 400 V
Rated operational power in W 5.5 kWat 400 V AC-23
4 kW at 400 V AC-3
Intermittent duty class 30
Making capacity 200 Aat 400 V AC-21A
200 Aat 400 V AC-22A
200 Aat 400 V AC-23A
[Icm] rated short-circuit making capacity 0.5 kAat 400 V at Ipeak
[Icw] rated short-time withstand current 140 Aat 400 V during 1 s
Rated conditional short-circuit current 6 kAat 400 V - associated fuse 20 A aM
6 kAat 400 V - associated fuse 20 A gG
Breaking capacity 200 Aat 400 V (AC-21A)
200 Aat 400 V (AC-22A)
200 Aat 400 V (AC-23A)
Mechanical durability 50000 cycles
Electrical durability 30000 cycles DC-1...5
50000 cycles AC-21
Suitability for isolation Yes
Connections - terminals Control circuit: connector cable 4 mm² - cable stiffness: flexible - with cable end
Control circuit: connector cable 4 mm² - cable stiffness: solid -
Tightening torque Control circuit: 0.7 N.m - on connector
Fire resistance 960 °C conforming to IEC 60595-2-1
Base dimension 60 x 60 mm
Height 131 mm
Width 82.5 mm
Depth 106 mm
Product weight 0.422 kg
Okolina
standards IEC 60947-4-1
In
fo
rm
ac
ije
 d
an
e
u
ov
oj
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ji
sa
dr
že
 o
pć
e
op
is
e
i/i
li
te
hn
ič
ke
 k
ar
ak
te
ris
tik
e
o
pe
rfo
rm
an
sa
m
a
ov
dj
e
sa
dr
ža
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a.
O
va
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ja
 n
ije
 n
am
ije
nj
en
a
ka
o
za
m
je
na
 z
a
ni
ti
bi
 s
e
tre
ba
la
 k
or
is
tit
i z
a
od
re
đi
va
nj
e
pr
ik
la
dn
os
ti
ili
 p
ou
zd
an
os
ti
pr
ed
m
et
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a
za
 k
on
kr
et
ne
 k
or
is
ni
čk
e
pr
im
je
ne
.
S
va
ki
 ta
ka
v
ko
ris
ni
k
ili
 in
te
gr
at
or
 d
už
an
 je
 p
ro
ve
st
i o
dg
ov
ar
aj
uć
u
i p
ot
pu
nu
 a
na
liz
u
riz
ik
a,
 p
ro
cj
en
u
i i
sp
iti
va
nj
e
pr
oi
zv
od
a
u
od
no
su
 n
a
od
go
va
ra
ju
ću
 s
pe
ci
fič
nu
 p
rim
je
nu
 il
i u
po
ra
bu
 is
to
g.
N
iti
 d
ru
št
vo
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
iti
 b
ilo
 k
oj
e
od
 n
je
go
vi
h
po
ve
za
ni
h
po
du
ze
ća
 il
i p
od
ru
žn
ic
a
ne
će
 p
re
uz
et
i o
bv
ez
u
ili
 s
no
si
ti
od
go
vo
rn
os
t z
a
po
gr
eš
nu
 u
po
tre
bu
 o
vd
je
 s
ad
rž
an
ih
 in
fo
rm
ac
ija
.
1 / 2
protective treatment TC
mechanical robustness Vibrations 10...150 Hz 1 gn IEC 60068-2-6
Shocks 11 ms 30 Gn IEC 60068-2-27
ambient air temperature for operation -20...50 °C
Offer Sustainability
Green Premium product Green Premium product
Compliant - since 0738 - Schneider Electric declaration
of conformity
Compliant - since 0738 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Available Available
Need no specific recycling operations Need no specific recycling operations
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
2 / 2